Katalog nahradnich dilu pro
prumyslovy Sici stroj

(GARUDAN

FT-7000 serie

@ anita

ANITA B sr.o.

Hliniky 2068

680 01 Boskovice

Czech Republic

fax: +420 516 452 751

tel: +420 516 454 774,
+420 516 453 496

e-mail: info@anita.cz



mailto:info@anita.cz




OBSAH

1 Frame Components

2. Frame Components

3. Thread Tension Mechanism (FT7000)

4. Bushing And Oil Seal 1
3. Lower Main Shaft Components 13
6. Upper Main Shaft Components 17
7. Needle Bar Mechanism 19
8. Presser Foot Mechanism 21
9. Spreader Mechanism (FT7000 Only) 23
10. Looper Mechanism 25
11. | Feed Mechanism 27
12. | Needle Guide And Feed Driving 29
13. | Lubrication Mechanism 31
14. | Thread Stand 66707 35
15. Supporting Board 37
16. | Accesseries 39
17. 41

Gauge Parts List




1 AR RS —)  Frame And Cover{—)




| AHSEAANEFEMA(—) Frame And Cover (—)

ok
Ref. No.
1

CO =1 O\ W B o o

11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40

Vil

Parts Number
2220000101
8MC04281207D
2200000103
2200000104
22000001051
2200000139
2220000107
2200000108
22000001091
8SM95281017A
2210000111
2210000112
2280000113
8MB04283809E
2200000228
8MB04280605M
SMNO04280400A
2210000118
2210000119
2210000120
8MC04280507D
8MB04280707M
2280000123
8MC04280807D
8MA04280307A
SMB04281607A
2200000136
2280000128
SMMO06402010A
2210000130
66485-1

66620
2210000133
2210000134
2100000244
SMM10603016A
66485-3
66480-14
66485-4
66485-5

#

%

Description

¥l Top Cover

I24% Screw (CTO102 M4-0.7%12) -ennnemmmsemmseommenmee e e e e

THET

Gasket (CT0103) --

8% Oil Window (CTOL04) =ommmmm o oo m e o e e
FLEE Plug (CTO105T YT (finmmmmmmmm oo s e oo oo
TS Knock Pin (CTO139) == mmmmmmmommmm e e oo oo oo

$1#825 Needle Cover

kD)

Gasket

FLEE Plug (CTO1091) [ fimeemmeemmemmcemmememeeamcemmcamcem e e cecceanen
I Stud (SHO243 3/8"-28%10) <xnmremsemmremseammemmcammemmcem e mcammeeeencee

oE
it
B

Oil Filter Cover ---

Gasket

Oil Filter Cover ---

HHE Stud (CT0227 MA4-0.T#38) ~memmemmmemmmmemmmem oo memeemeemmem i oo
PP # 8 Disk Washer (CT0228) ----mnmmmmmmmmmmm oo
B4 Stud (CT0230 M4-0.7¥6) wnvmemmememmmemmememmmemmemsosite e emim oo
HZ5% Screw (CT0229 MA4-0.7%4) <mnememmememmmemmememmmemeeieomem el

TREE Rubber Cushion
IREIE Rubber Cushion

R
IRk
IRE
A
IRk
TR
IR
flLs
e
IR

NEEJAFE Supporting Bar

Latch Spring

Screw (CTO122 M4-0.7%8) = oo mmmmmmm oo
Stud (FTO122 M4-0.7%21) =-mmmmm e oo oo

Side Cover Holder

Screw (CTO130 M4-0.7%8) - -ommmm o e
Nut (CT0238 M4-0.7%3) =-mmimmmmm s st oo
Screw (CTO0724 M4-0.7%16) - mmmmmm e

Plug (CTO136)
Frame Unit

Screw (SHO444 M6-1%20) 2o mn e mmmm e e e

A2 Model Plate

8151
it
i
i

Rivet (6620) «-----

Gasket
Oil Reservoir

Seal (Sh0244)------

B85 Screw (CTO138 M10-1,5%30) =--memmremmresmmsemnemmeoome e cem e

$HEZE 42 Model Plate

PEER PRAG M Machine No. Plate -----smnsmmmmmmm oo
R EHTBASA Model Plate ------mmsmmsmmmm s
B FA Top Cover Plate ------smnsmmmmme oo

e e N S R e e N A e g N S e L e e e N Tl e S T N T e e N i e e e S N N N L Y e



)

) Frame And Cover (—.

2 AR B ZE SR




QARMRELAN IS M) Frame And Cover ()

ok
Ref. No.
1

*)

#%3

#4

CO =1 O\ h

11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
2
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50

Vil

Parts Number
2210000201
2280000202
2280000203
22100002041
2280000205
90WWO060
2210000207
8MB03200306A
2280000209
SMEQ4281408A
SME04280708A
2200000210
2200000209
8MC04280807D
2210000215
2210000216
SMKO04281007A
SME04281008A
2210000219
2210000220
2210000221
2210000222
900R060
2200000910
90ER040
22000002081
22100002271
2200000212
2210000229
2210000230
2210000231
2210000232
8MB04281007K
2210000234
8MB04280507K
2210000236
8MB04280807K
2210000238
2210000239
2210000240
2280000241
8MC04281407D
2280000243
SMB04284209E
2200000228
SMNO04280400A
8MB04280705M
2210000119
22100002491
8MC04280507D

C<I

Description

£[#& Rear Cover -
N EERTE ST Movable Block
N ERTE ST Movable Block
FEHRE Cloth Plate
TIERTE SZEE Front Cove Holder

W Wave Washer (CtO124) -mmnmmmmmmmmm e oo

FEEE Latch Spring

I24% Screw (UTBO436 M3-0,5%2.5) -nenmremmreemmsemmnemmeme e cem e

ZEAiR Cloth Plate

B Screw (CT1140 MA-0.7#14) <wmeemmmmmemmeemmemmeemmemeemmemmeemeeeemeen
S5 Screw (CT0206 Ma-0.7¥7) wmeemmeemmemmeemeeemmemeeem e eem oo cemeemeee
E[Z Rear Cover (CTO210) ~mmmmmmmmmmm e o oo oo
S Gasket (CTO209)mwwmmmemmeemmemmeemmemmemmeem e eem oo em e
B Screw (CTO130 MA-0.7¥8) <memmeemmmmmmemmeommemmmeme e eemeemmdin e
BIZE O1l Filter COVEr =mmmmmmmmmmm o oo oo e e

JHE Gasket

B2 4% Screw (FT0217 M4-0.7#10) ---nexemmremmreomeemmeon b e e il
B85 Screw (FTO218 M4-0.7%10) -nrxemmmemmsemmsemseomniaime e e

£ Oil Filter Cover

JHE Gasket

TETEY Stopper PIN = mmmmm s e e e e

Lo

e

Spring

0 T T )

A Washer (CTO910) =-=mnmmmmmmmmmmm e fr e oo s

EF#1% E Ring --

FLEE Plug (CT02081) [l wmmmmmstmmmmmeemmim e emm e em oo e e
FLEE Plug (FT02271) F ffen wmmmie eomimmson e oo

14838 % Needle Bar Protector
£ Oil Filter Cover

JHE Gasket

Hi#& . Crankshaft Bushing

E Gasket

B84 Screw (CT1237 M4-0.7%10) =-nnxenmremmreoommemeemmemme e

1 Eh$ Pushbutton Stop

B84 Screw (FT0235 MA-0.7%5) w-wnmemmomemmmmemmomem oo memeemeemnemeememeonemeee
M Needle Plate Seat ------mnmsmmsmmmmmmmm oo
I O (1) P TG L

EALHS Knock Pin

EIZE O1 Filter COVEr =mmmmmmmmmmmm oo e e

TS Gasket
8% Hinge

IZ24% Screw (CT0225 M4-0.7%14) -enmreemmsemmememeemc e

FEERTE Front Cover

2% Stand (FT0244 M4-0.7#42) ==-nnmeeeommmemermmmeeeomeca e s e

ETEEFE Disk Washer (CT0228)

B85 Screw (CT0229 MA-0.T54)wmwomemmmmemmmememmememememmememememmemeenen e
HZ2H5 Stand (FTO247 MA-0.757) ~-mrmemmmemmememmmemmemeommemmememmmemeemem oo
TR Rubber CuShIon ---nmmmmms s e

% Latch Spring

B85 Screw (CTO122 MA=0.755) <-eemmmemmmemimeeme e e

— o N e e e e

—
\O

DO — DO — — DO — — DO — o DO DD DD L0 = e e = e = = RO DO D —



)

) Frame And Cover (—.

2 AR B ZE SR




2 AN ELAN G A R()

ok
Ref. No.
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60

61
62
63

64

65

Vil

Parts Number
8MB04280707M
2220000243
2210000253
2100000223
8MC05321209D
22100090124
SMMO04281607A
SMB04281207K
8MN04280500C
22000001091
SMMO04281007A
2210090121
2200001025
SMMO5321409A
8MA95300307A

C<I

Frame And Cover (Z)

Description
B2 Stand (FTO122 MA-0.7#7) wnemmemmmemmemmemmommmmemmemmmemmemmem e men e
A% 2= Thread Protect Plate (CT0243) ------mmmmmmmmmsmm e

il

7 Oil Cooling Fan Guard ------=---smmmmsmmmsmams oo

BB WaAShET == mmmm e e ool
HZESSCrew (FO2-55 M5-0.8%12) w-nemmmmomemmememmememmomemmememmemeen e emem e
BB WaSher = mmmmmm oo s
B2 Screw (FT0202 MA4-0.7%16) =womwmmrmemmmemmmmemmmememmemmonemememenemoe e
B2 Screw (CT0239 MA-0,7#12) wnememmemmmmememmemmomememmememememmemenemene
HZ55% Screw (FT1222 Md-0.755) wmemmemmemmemmememmemmemeemeeme e
FLEE PIug (CTO109 1) wmmrmmmmemmmmemmmmemememmmmemeemem oomemmememoomememmemoonemen e
B2 Screw(FT0203 Md-0.7%10) =-wmmemwmmemmmmememememmememem oo mememcememeemees
BERR SCI@W mmmmmmmmm e m e s o oo e
B WaASher = mmmmm e e e s
B2 Screw (CTO632 MS-0.8%14) -wmvmmememmememmememmmemmemem o mem oo e

IRIE Nut

* . 40M,48M,56M H{For 40M,48M,56M

k% - 64M HFor 64M

— RO DD — = — DD b — DD —



3B ELEE TR B = A(FT7000H)) Thread Guide And Tension Components (For Ft7000)




3B SR ]

ok
Ref. No.
1

CO =1 O\ W B o o

11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
2
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50

Vil

Parts Number
2100001121
2100001123
2200000303
2100041131
2200000305
2100001127
2100001126
22000003081
22000003091
2220000310
2200000311
2200000312
2220000313
8MC04280807D
2210000315
2200000357
2210000317
2210000318
8MB04280807K
2200000317
2220000331
2200000327
2220000328
8MNO03200500A
SMN04280600A
2210000326
2100000223
90ST0410
22000003351
2200000336
66800
2200000338
2200000339
2200000340
8TE03440806A
2200000356
2200000343
2200000355
2200000345
SME04280708A
2200000347
2200000348
2200000349
22000003501
8MC03200807G
2210000346
2200000353
2200000354
8MC04280507D
2200000359

#

%

Description
i) FEEEIRNE Tension Nut (Red) (Sh1121)-mmmmmmmmmmmmmms oo
Spring (Red) (SH1123) -mmmmmmmmmmmm oo

T
BE
T

EFEBE Felt (SH1127)

Bushing (CT0303)

BB ZA(FT70004) Thread Guide And Tension Components (For FT7000)

Spring (Yellow) (SHIL31)=m-mmmmmmmmmmm oo oo
T Spring Seat (CTO305) -=--mnmmmmmmmmmme e

5E JIEHIAE Tension Disc (SHI126) =-mmmmmmmmmm e e oo

2% Stud (CTO308)
Spacer (CT0309) --
FAAG WM Release Wedge

PEd 52

4 Thread Guide (CTO311) -emmemrmrememmem e memeemeameemsemee e ane e
345 Thread Guide (CTO312)mmrmemmrmremmemmemmemsemcmeameemsemee e e e

aE D PEEIFHEE Tension Post Support

B Screw (CTO130 M40, T#8) <-mremmemmreamemceamsemmeamcemcsamceadoanccamcene

B
IR IE
L
B

Thread Guide

Nut (CT0357) -----

Thread Guide
Thread Guide

H25% Screw (CTO215 M4-0.7%8) wmwmemmmmemmmemmmmemmmem oo mem oo oo
B Thread Guide (CTO317)mmmnmmmmmmmmmmrm o fm s oo oo

EE Thread Guide
E#E Thread Guide Pipe

HBAREE Thread Guide Holder ----sm-smmsmemsotr s e
B25% Screw (STBOLLE M3-0.5%5) ~mtnmemmdnemmsmememmemmemeemeememeomcomeenmes
B85 Screw (CT1223 M4-0.7%6) «5mmmmsmmemmsieemememmemeemeememcemsemnemeennee

B
gl

Thread Guide

Washetr W3 —---—---
EAI$S Knock Pin

HF Cooler Oil Tank (CTO335) =m--mmnmmmmmmm e
HFFE Cooler Oil Tank Cover (CT0336) ------mmmmmmmmmmmmmm oo

AR Oil Wick

T @ T S (o )

“EEEE Felt (CT0339)

45 Thread Guide (CTO340) <mvrmrmremmemmemmemmemesmeemeemsemee e enem e cene

IRk

H

Y ac)
Spring (CTO356) -

B4 Thread GUide (CTO343) =memmemmemmemcomeemsemsemsemss s smeeme e ccmee

BB HEHIEE Tension Disc (CT0355)

Bt Thread Guide (CTO0345) -nnmmmmmmmm s
L (G ()T £ e
o JJHEFIAHE Thread Retainer Support (CT0347) ------smmmmmmmmmmmmnmmccmeaee
SHARTERIH Thread Guide Plate (CT0348) ------mmmmmmmmmmmmmm oo
SHARYEHIREM Tension Control plate (CT0349) -=---smmrmmmmmmmmmmmmcc oo

E

Spring (CTO350) -

BEHE Stud (CTO351 M3-0,5%8) «xmmemmremmemmcemmeamcemmcememmcesme e ame e

L

Thread Guide

45 Thread Guide (CTO353) wmremsemremmssmesmmsme e msamcamemeemseecme e

IRt
B

B

Stud (CTO354) ---
% Screw (CT0122 M4-0.7%5)
#58 Takeup Arm Protect (Ct0359)-mmmmmmmmmmsmnmcmcm e

e S I e e e e e e i R e N B e e N B e e e e T e S T S T e N T e N o B e e e = R WS I R W B W B SR O B ']



3B ELEE TR B = A(FT7000H)) Thread Guide And Tension Components (For Ft7000)




3B SR ]

ok
Ref. No.
51

52

53

54

55

56

57

Vil
Parts Number
90SP0206
2100001122
22000003611
222A0000370
227A0000342
221A0000356
2100001121A

EZI it
Description

FEESY Spring Pin (CT0360) ------mmmmmmmmmmeeeaes
B Bushing (SHI122) ----mmmmmmmmmmmemeeeeeees
TN (Gl <] S ———
FZHRAH Thread Tension Mechanism Asm.----------
55 7% Thread Retainer ASm ------------m-no-

BB ZA(FT70004) Thread Guide And Tension Components (For FT7000)

FZAAL Thread Tension Mechanism Asm. (FO346A)----n--mmnmemmmsancmmenaee

55 JJ e ELIEE Tension Nut ( Yellow ) (Sh1121)



A Fl AR EE T ES Bushing And Seal




A Fl AR EE T ES Bushing And Seal

ok
Ref. No.
1
2
3
4
5
=6
#7
8
%9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
32

Vil
Parts Number
2210000401
66800
2210000403
2210000404
2200000404
2220000405
2200000406
2210000408
2200000408
2200000409
2200000410
2200000411
2210000413
2210000414
2210000415
2210000416
2210000417
2210000418
2210000419
2210000420
2210000421
2210000422
2210000423
2210000424
2210000425
2210000426
22000001091
22000002081
2210000429
2210000430
2200000422
2210000432

#

s

Description

T
TR
T
T
HiiE)
T
HiiE)
T
T
T
T
T
T
i)
TR
TR
GED)
T
FlLz
T
T
FlLe
HiiE)
T
T
T
Flz
Flz
Flz
Flz
FlLz
T

Bushing -------
0Oil Wick ------
Bushing -------
Bushing -------

Oil S6al (CTOADA) <memmmmmmmmmmemmmeemcmmmemmmeeemmeemmeeemmeeemcmeeemneene

Bushing --------

Oil Seal (CTO406) —mmmmmmm e mmrm e

Bushing -------

Bushing (CTO408) =mmmmmmmm s
Bushing (CT0409) —-mm oo
Bushing (CTO410) =mmmmmmmm s
Bushing (CTO41 1) =mmmmmmmm s e

Bushing -------
Oil Seal -------
Bushing -------
Bushing -------
Oil Seal -------

Bushing (Left)

Plug -----------
Bushing -------
Bushing -------
Plug -----------
Oil Seal -------
Bushing -------
Bushing -------
Bushing -------

Plug (CTOL1091) [ fhirmmmmmmmmmmmmmmm s cm oo mm e
Plug (CTO2081) F €hrmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmm oo s s cocm o e oo e

Plug -----------
Plug -----------
Plug (CT0422)
Bushing (Right)

*HAT [ EisiWith top cover thread
R HAT FEfREWithout top cover thread

o b b b e b b e e e b b e e e b b e e b e e e e e e N e e



5. FT4600/FT4700/FT6200/FT6500/FT7000 T~ il B AH el 244
Lower Main Shaft Components For FT4600/FT4700/FT6200/FT6500/FT7000

T




5. FT4600/FT4700/FT6200/FT6500/FT7000 T~ il B AH el 244
Lower Main Shaft Components For FT4600/FT4700/FT6200/FT6500/FT7000

Fak RERSR

Ref. No. Parts Number

1 2210000501

2 8MN06400800C
3 SMN06400600A
4 SMK85240607A
5 2210000505

6 90BB2552154

7 2200000505

8 90BB2047144

9 2210000509

10 2200000606

11 90BB2042126
12 2210000512

13 2210000513

14 2210000514

15 8MHO05320400A
16 90BB153209

17 221A0000562
18 2210000518

19 SMB85241306K
20 2210000520

21 8MNO05320500E
22 2210000522

23 2210000523

24 SMMO05321209A
25 8MNO03200300A
26 2210000526

27 8MB03200606K
28 2210000528

29 66800

30 SMNO04280400A
31 90BB103511

32 90ER060

33 2210000533

34 2210000534

35 2210000535

36 221A0000563
37 2100000223

38 SMB85240407A
39 2210000539

40 8MB04280807K
41 2210000541

42 5221NG00562
43 2210000543

44 SME03200606A
45 221A0000545
46 2210000546

47 2210000547

48 8MB03200405A
49 2210000318

50 2200000354

Ho T

Description

FZAPER Belt Pully ----mmemmmm oo
N (15100 () F S —
e (1 5 A —
H28% Screw (FT0S04 M3.,5-0,6%6) ~--nwmmrmmmemmmmemeemememmemeenenees
WAl Oil Cooling Fan ------smmsmmmmemmm oo
JREREH R Ball Bearing (CTO504) =--m-mmmmmmmmmom oo
ETE s Timeing Pulley (CT0505) --mmnmmmmmmmmms e
TEERHEI K Ball Bearing (CT0506) ----mnmmmsmmmmmmmmnmcm oo
AR WOITM =mmmmmmm e mm e oo
Z% Bushing (CTO606)-----=nnmmmmmm s
JREREHZR Ball Bearing --------s-=m-smmmmemm oo
I
TERNER Shaft JOInt —--mmesms s
i hEs Looper Thread Takeup Cam --------mmmsmmmmmommmnmmaoniooas
B2 Screw (C0523 MS-0.8%4)mwmwmemmmmemeemememmemeemem oo
JRERHHZK Ball Bearing -------=--mmssmmmmmm ool
i EmAH Eccentric Asm. (FO520A) =---mmmsmmsmmsmmmmmcsocoae e oo
AR Connecting ROd =--smmmmmmmmmm oo
H25% Screw (FT0519 M3,5-0,6%13) —wmmrmmememmmssimememts et e
PR Eccentric -smmsmmmmmmmmmmm s oo
B2 Screw (C0903 MS-0.8%5) wwmwmmememmsmim i e tmsemeeenemeeneee
AL Connecting Pl -----mmmeemfoc oo oo
A LeVer ---mmmmmmmmmm oo ool
B4 Screw (F0524 M5-0.8%12) --femmmmmismemsimememmemmmem oo mem e
B2 Screw (CO1TS M3-0.5%3) wwnmmnemmomom eemmememoomememmemoonemee
FOEEER Counterwelght ---------ssmsmmmmms oo
B84 Screw (C1207 M3-0.5%6) - nmssmrmmomemmememeemem oo memcemem oo
I Crank Shaft ----sse-mcsmmmmmc oo
L O
s NS (@1 Lo R0 Y S ——
TEEREHZR Ball Bearing -ss-----s-emmsmmmm oo
EJZHIER ERING -wmmommmmmmm oo e o oo
FAFE] WaSher---mmmm e e e s
TEATER COMAr —armemmmmmm oo
BB ASERDIM Driving Shaft -----ncommes oo
FETERAH Collar Asm. (FO534A)-mmnmmmmmmm s
FAFE] Washer (W3) --mmmmmmmmm e
J2E Screw (FTO538 M3.5-0,6%5) -omnmmmmemmemmmmmemmememnememneneee
SZHE SUPPOIT = mmm oo s
H25% Screw (C021S5 M4-0.7#8) -wmwmmemmmmememmemmomememmememnememmomeee
HRIZIE SUPDOIT --mmmmmmmmmmem oo oo e
%3844 Needle Guide (NGFOOD2) -----nmnsmmmmmmmmmsmcme o eeaee
AR Thread Guide Seat --------=smmsmmmmmmsmmem oo
et (12 R 0L S —
BHRAH Thread Guide Asm. (FO539A)--mmnrmmmmmmmmrm oo ceoee
R Thread Guide ----s-mmmmmmmsms s
FAFE] WaSher ----mmmmm e
B84 Screw (FOSA8 MB3-0.5%4) wmwmmememmememmememmememmememeememeenees
R Thread Guide ----s-nmmmmmmmsrm s oo
T I (o1

el T S T N T e N i e I S B e e e e e e T S T e S R T e S e e N e N T e e Il N B e e L e e e e e e i @) T =



5. FT4600/FT4700/FT6200/FT6500/FT7000 T~ il B AH el 244
Lower Main Shaft Components For FT4600/FT4700/FT6200/FT6500/FT7000

T




5. FT4600/FT4700/FT6200/FT6500/FT7000 T~ il B AH el 244
Lower Main Shaft Components For FT4600/FT4700/FT6200/FT6500/FT7000

Fak RERSR

Ref. No. Parts Number

51 2200000355

52 2200000356

53 2200000357

54 2210000554

55 8MBg&5240807K
56 2210000556

57 2200000547

58 8MN06401100C
59 SMNO06400800A
60 221A0000560
61 227A0000342
62 8MNO05320600C
63 SMNO05320600A
64 222A0000645

CA

Description

R IPEHIEE Tension Disc (CT0355) --nnsmnmmmmmmmmmmm oo
SEIZHEEE Spring (CTO356) =-mnmmmmmmmmmsm oo
T T (1 7
SCHL SUDPPOIT =mmmmmmmm e m e oo s oo oo
R Screw (FO555 M3.5-0.6%8) =wmmrmmmmmmmmm oo
B Thread Guide ----s-mmmmmmmm oo
OFZIEE O Ring (CTOS47) wemvmmmemmmmemmemermmmemmememmmemmememcmememmem oo
B2 SCrew (COSA8 MB-1%11) womemmmmemmrmemmmmemmememmomememmemmmememmemenemee
HZE% SCrew (COSA9 MB-1#8) wmemmmmemmememmmmemmmmemmomemommommmemommemeenem oo
HARAL Collar ASmL(FOS523A)-mmmmmrmmm oo
R JTIERIAL Thread Retainer ASM -----mssmmsmmmmm oo oo
S A (O e L1 T (L R —
B2 Screw (MT0729 M5-0.8%6) -wnwnmrmwmmemmmmememmememmememmomeme e e
B BETEAH JOInt ASITL ---mmm e e oo s



6. FT7000 - #ifiEd 4 BH 2 Upper Main Shaft Components For Ft7000




6. FT7000 |- HifiEd 4 B8 2 Upper Main Shaft Components For FT7000

ok
Ref. No.
1

CO =1 O\ W B o o

11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
2
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
%34
%35

36
37
38
39
#54()
41
4
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50

Vil

Parts Number
2280000601
SMN06400800C
SMN06400600A
2220000604
90BB2047144
2200000606
2200000607
2200000608
22200006091
2200000610
2200000509
8MB04280807K
2210000613
90SCR150
90BB1535115
SMNO06400500A
2200000617
2200000619
8MB95301407K
SMB85241006K
2200000622
8MB03200806K
2200000624
SMMO6401610A
SMMO5321009A
2200000627
2200000628
2200000629
2200000630
90SW050
SMMO5321409A
2200000633
2210000634
8MBg&5240806K
2210000636
2100001404
66800

66800
8MBg&5240607K
8MN06401100C
SMN06400800A
222A0000645
222A0000646
222A0000047
222A0000048
222A0000649
222A0000650
66480-11
SMMO3200606A

C<I

Description

FomHandwheel -----mmmmmmmm s
HREES Crew (COS02 M6-1%8) <mnemmmememmemmemmomemmemmemenenees
HZEES Crew (CT0244 MB-1%6) nemmemmomemmemmemmommmmemmemnnennees
BT BECOVEr =mmmmm e
TR A Ball Bearing (CT0506) ----n-nsmnsmmsmmmmms e
e R T T o101 ———
#aIE 2 Timeing Belt (CTO607) ------mmsmmmmmmmmm oo
ETZ i Timeing Pulley (CTO608) ------mmnmmmmmmmmmemem oo
FHISRALt e
FEE BT JOINL (CTOG10) ommmmmmemmommmemmememmmomnemnemees
g Balance Weight (CT0509) ----m-smmmmmmmmmsmmmmmccmcaanee
B85 Screw (C0215 M4-0.7#8) =wemrommmmemmemmomemmemmememenmeneas
[ Crank Shaft ------mmesms s
€7 T EE: O T T (Y11 ) S —
JEEREHZR Ball Bearing (CTO615) --wmmmmmsmmmmmmmm oo oo
AR Screw (COS13 MO-1#5) -mmmmmmmmmm oo i
A  Rubber Seat (CTO617) =--mmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmcso oo
AR Connecting Rod (CTO619) ---mnmmmmmmmmmmmem oo
B84 Screw (C0620 M4.5-0.75%14) —wmmrmemmmmemmfommotameeeedie-
B85 Screw (C0621 M3.5-0.6%10) --nmmemmomniomnemnemmatnnn oo
EMEY, Orient Guide (CT0622) --------asmmasmmmmmeocammoeaes
B85 Screw (C0623 M3-0.5%8) ~-nnpsmnemmimmmsimmsmnm oo memeemenes
AN Ball Lever (CTO624) ---m--smmmmsmmmmmdoe oo
HERR Screw (C0625 MO-1#16) =-mnsmmmmmmsmcmmmmme e mee oo
B85 Screw (C0626 M5-0.8%10) --ea-nmrrmtmmnememmemmemenemees
P8 Washer (CT0627) --------msm-mmmsmmse oo
FEER  Spacer (CTO628) --amm-mmmmmmscmmmms oo
T (Ol N33 J S —
R Bracket (CTO630) =--mnmmmmmmmmm s e oo oo
G EE S Spring Washer (CTO631) -------mmmmmmmmmmmmmemceomeoaes
B25% Screw (COB32M5=0,8%14) -emmmemmommomeomemmemnemoneneees
SRR Thread Take-up (CT0633)-----smnsmmmmmmmnamnaanas
SEEARIGARAE Thread Take-up ---------m--mmmmmmmmmmms e
B85 Scrow (CO635M3.5-0.6%8) -mrmmemmommmmmmemmemmnemnenea
FEMER O1l Sleeve mm-mmnmmmmmmmm oo
FL5 Plug (SHIA0A) ~-nemmemmmmmmmeemmem e oo
0 1
L S O I T S —
HRE% Screw (C0637 M3.5-0.6%6) =-wnnmmmmmmmemmemmemmmmemmemnenes
B85 Screw (COSA8 M61#11) wmnmmemmemmmmmmemmemmmemmemcemeenes
H25% Screw (COSA9 M6+ 1#8) wonmmmmemmemmemmememmemmemeemeenem e
B BT ToInt ASm -mmmmmmmmmm s
BT ToInt ASM -mmmmmmmmsm oo
PSR Balance Weight ASm ----nsmmsmmsmmmmsm oo
FHEARAH Connecting Rod A =---mmmmmmmmmmmnmmmm e
EHARAL Ball Lever ASm =--m---mmsmmmmom oo
EIARAH Connecting Rod A =----mnmmmmmmmmmmmmmm e
FATRPLALE == m e e
HREES crew (CT130406 M3-0.5%6) -nvememmmmmmmmemmemmemnemennes

*HAT FEffEWith top cover thread
R HAT FEfREWithout top cover thread

A R e T e e e R e N B e e A T e e e R e R e e e e S = B O T N R = | — RO DN N N O



7. FT4600 /FT4700/FT6200/FT6500/FT7000 £ B AH B 244
Needle Bar Components For FT4600/ FT4700/FT6200/ FT6500 / Ft7000

7. A w5 12% Needle Clamp

S

needle clamp

FT4600
FT6200
FT7000-0-02 00 M
FT7000-0-2 (00 M

FT4700
FT6500
FT7000-0-03 OO0 M
FT7000-0-3 (OO M

40 5220NC00400
48 5220NC00480
56 5220NC00561 5220NC00561
6.4 5220NC00641
8. fESTHIE415% Needle Req
. FT4600 FT4700
BHo% FT6200 FT6500
UY128GAS FT7000-0-02 OO M | FT7000-0-03 0O M
FT7000-0-2 00 M FT7000-0-3 0O M
=
Amt.Req. 2 3
13. $FisasEg13% Needle Plate
FT4600 FT4700 *®  ET4700
SHESTIE FT6200 FT6500 FT6500
Needle Plate FT7000-0-02 OO M | FT7000-0-03 OO M | FT7000-0-03 (OO M
FT7000-02 (00 M FT7000-0-3 00 M FT7000-0-3 OO M
40 5020 TP00401
4.8 5220TP004%4
5.6 5220TP00564 5220TP00564 5220TP00563
6.4 5220TP00642 5220TP00646

*




7. FT4600 /FT4700/FT6200/FT6500/FT7000 £ B AH B 244
Needle Bar Components For FT4600/ FT4700/FT6200/FT6500 /FT7000

Fak RERSR

Ref. No. Parts Number

1 2210000701

2 8MBg&5240607K
3 2200000704

4 2210000704

5 2210000705

6 8MB95301107K
T e
8§ s
9 8SH32440300A
*10 2210000710

11 8MNO08401600E
12 e
13 s
14 8SF36400706C
15 8MB04281607A
16 2270000714

17 8MMO05321009A
18 2270000716

19 SMMO04282507B
20 2210000720

21 90NBO81113
22 2100001404

23 66800

24 2270000720

25 22000001091
26 2200000722

27 2210000727

28 2210000728

29 2210000729

30 22100007301
31 2210000731

Ho T

Description

E#R Thread Guide ----s-smmmmmmmms s
B84 Screw (C0637 M3.5-0.6%6) w-nnmemmrmemmmemmomemmmemmemeeeees
P8 Washer (CTOT04) -=m-mmmmmmmmmmm oo
M8 Needle Bar ------mmmmmmmmmmm oo
FHEEREIEY Needle Bar Clamp -------s-smmsmmmmmcmmmco oo
B84 Screw (COT06 MA4.5-0.75%11) wmmmemmememmmemmemeeememmenees
#1 Needle clamp (See Left Page) ----------s-nzsmmsmmsmmmmmcamnaaaas
# Needle --(UYX128GAS See Left Page) ---------=-zsomsmnemnaaans
e I ) (VLU U I S —
R Thread Guide (FTO710) ---smmmmmmsmmsmmmmmmmnm oo
B84 Screw (CLO618 MI8-1¥16) w-nrmrmmememmememmememmememmomemmenees
#11i Needle Plate (See Left Page) -----------smmmmmmmmmmmmmmceeeos
N (O A DT L1y ——
B84 Screw (COT24 MA4-0.7¥16) w--rmemmmmemmememmmemmememee o i
AR Balance Welght ------smmmmmmmmms s
H25% Screw (CT626 M5-0,8%10) —--nwmmrmwmmemmmmemeemememmemeesinen2
FAPE Washer (CTO716) «--mmnsmmsmmmmmmmmmrm e
H5% Screw (FTO719 M4-0.7#2S5) --wmemmememmemem e ommotan e oo
EIAR Connecting ROd -=--smmmmmmmmm oo oot
FEEMERR Ball Bearing (CTO719) ---mmmmmommmmmc e omome oo
E T ) 1
L O S S S
BHARSE RO PN —mmmmm e
FLEE Plug (CTO1019) [T ffi-msmmmmemememmmmimeememmomememmemoonemenoe
T I e (S0 ) P
WE Guide Block =---mmrmmsmmmm oo
FREEHIIR Felt Guard ------=smsaimmmr s
TFETRBE Felt -mmmmmmmrmrmmc e
WAIHAE Cooler Oil Tank =s----nsmemsmmmsm oo
WAHFEZE Cooler Oil Tank Cover -----s-mmmmmmmmmmmmaemaoneas

*HAT [ EisiWith top cover thread

b b e e e e e RO e b RO = = RO DD = RO = S 1 e e e e e



8. FT4600 / FT4700 /FT6200 / FT6500 / FT7000 B Jal B AH B E 14
Presser Foot Components For FT4600/FT4700/FT6200/FT6500 / Ft7000

0 -///
(] D)

\/

QVM@%E

.‘v WN‘W@ R
=

g

[

51)3% Press Foot

e

15. BE

FT4700
FT6500

FT7000-0-03 OO M
FT7000-0-3 00 M

5220PF00564
5220PF00644

FT4600
FT6200

FT7000-0-02 OO M
FT7000-0-2 00 M

5220PF00404

5220PF00484

5220PF00564

FHEH

Press foot

JBE

4.0

4.8

5.6
6.4




8. FT4600 / FT4700 /FT6200 / FT6500 / FT7000 B Jal B AH B E 14
Presser Foot Components For FT4600/FT4700/FT6200/FT6500/FT7000

Fak RERSR

Ref. No. Parts Number

1 2280000801

2 8MB05320509G
3 2220000803

4 2210000804

5 2200000805

6 SMC95300808E
7 2200000807

8 8MB95301407K
9 2210000809

10 2200000810

11 2200000811

12 2220000812

13 2220000813

14 SMH85240300A
15 e
15-A 5220PF0356M
15-B 5221PF0956C
15-C 5220PF0356D
15-D 8SB24560405A
15-E 5220PF0056L
16 2200000816

17 2200000817

18 2220000818

19 2200000819

20 90SP0416

21 2200000821

22 2200000822

23 8MC95300606F
24 2200000824

25 220A0000825
26 2200000826

27 SMMO05321409A
28 90ER030

29 2200000829

30 2200000830

31 2200000831

32 8MC06401008E
33 2210000833

34 2210000834

35 8MBR5240607K
36 2200000836

37 8MK95301407A
38 2200000838

39 222A0000842
40 220A0000840
41 8MB03200405A

Ho T

Description Amt.Req.

JBE T L NEHE Spring RegUIALOr =--mmmmmmmm e e oo
B4 SCrew (CTO802 M5-0.8%5) <weceememmmmmemeemememmemeemeememmemcemeemeemeeen
B N UL = e o
BELBE  SPIING -mmmmm s oo
JER RSB AE S Presser Bar Clamp -------mmmsmmmms s oo
B 5 Screw (CTL038 M4.5-0.75%8) wmemmmmmemeemmmmmmemmememmemmemeemeememmemen
WHE GUIAEBIOCK (CTOBOT)wmmrmmemmmmemmmmmemeememmmmmemeememmemmemeemmememmemca
B85 Screw (CO620 M4.5-0.75% 14) <ennememmeameememeemeemeemmemeemmemeemeameee
BEIEE SPIING mmnmmmmmm oo s
EEfAIE Presser Bar (CTO810) =-mmmmmmmmm e e e e e e e
FHFHFT Oil SEParator ==--=-=mnsmmmmm e e oo oo oo
FREFER StOP COlAr mmmmmmmmmm e o oo oo
[ 0 20 0 5
BZ5% SCrew (CTO813 M3.5-0.6%3) <cemmmomemmemeemcmememeememen bt emoam
RS Presser Foot(See Left Page) =----s-smmmmmsmmmmmooo e i
B Screw (M3,5-0,6%8) ~mmmmmmmmmm oo oo
B SCIew (1/8" A4 | 1) wemeemmemmammememmeemeemmemmemmemmen aineme s omeeemeemen
BEE NUL wmmm e e oo
BZ5A Screw (SHOA13 3/30"-56%4) <mxememmemeemmdimemsineem et e emeeeeeeemcee
BT H Curl GUard -=----mmmmmmm e e oo
T Spring (CTO816) =mmmmmmmm e e e e e
SEUR LNk (CTO817) mmmmmmemm oo e el b
ETERE - Safety Plate Holder ) =---mmsemmmdem e i oo
AR Lever (CTO819) ~mmmmmmmmm e e e e e e e
FHEEPH Spring Pin(CTO820) - -m-mmmmm et
FEE Spring (CTO821) -mmmmmm e mde e e e e
SETER COlAr (CTO822). “hemmemmamimeemmemmameemeememeemeemmemmemeemmemeeneaee
B4 Screw (CTO823 M. 5-0.F5%5.5) weneemmemeememmeeeemmemmemmemeemeemeameeee
B SHaft (CTO824) -nmwmdemmemmeemmmeemmemesemeemmemem e meemeemmemeemnemeemeameeee
EAERAL CollarfAsmI(CTOB22A) -m-mmmmmmmmm e e e e
AR Lever (CTO826) -m2smm-mmmmmmmm e e e e oo e e e
B SCIEW (CTO632 M5-0.8%14) <nvememeemeamemmemmeemeemmemeemeemmemeemeamemee
EJH 2 [E RiNG (CTO828) «-nremmsmeemmmemmemmeemeemeemecemmemmcammemmcammeneenee
A5 #S Cohnecting Pin (CT0829) —-mmmmmmmmmmm e e e e e e
SEIFE LNk (CTO830) --rnmmmmmemmemmemmemememmemeememmeeeeememmemmemeememmemeemees
FEFEALEVEI(CTO831) -mmmmmmmmm e e e e e e
B SCrew (CO832 MB-1%9.5) wnemmemmememeememmemmemmeemeemeemeemeemneeneenea-
P LATIET AT mmmmmm e e e e e
TR AL SLOPPEIL --nmmmmmmmmm oo
B85 Screw (CO637 M3.5-0.6%6) <wemmemmmmemmemeemmemeememeemeememmeeemememeemens
BN Drive Arm (CTO836) -mmmm e e
BEG SCrew (CO83T M4.5-0.75%14) wnmemmemeemmemmemeemeemeemeemeemeensememnen-
[ SHift (CTOS38) mwmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmemmememmemcemmemeemmememcemeemeemeemememeee
FREHERAL Stop Collar ASIM ==-=mmmmmmmmmme e e e e e oo
FEAAL Link ASML(CTOS26A) memmeemmmmmcemmeeomemmeeamemmeeemeemneameemeameeaee
B SCrew (FTOS48 M3-0,5%4) «enmemmemmemmameemeemeemeemnsememmememeemeameaee

= e e e 0 = RO B RO B DD e e e e e e e e e ND e e e BN e e DD



0. 2L A AR EREIEABEFT70005 A Spreader Mechanism FT7000 Only




0. 2L AR R B ABEFT70005 A Spreader Mechanism FT7000 Only

ok
Ref. No.
1

CO =1 O\ W B o o

11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31

Vil

Parts Number
5221S1.00560
2200000902
8MNO05320500E
90NB222613
2200000905
90SCR220
8MB04280807K
2200000908
2200000909
2200000910
SMA06400510A
2200000912
8MC95300606F
2200000914
SMMO6401610A
2200000916
2220000917
SMNO06400600A
2220000919
2220000920
2200000921
2200000922
SMH85240500A
22000009241
SMB04281207K
220A0000926
220A0000927
66801
222A0000929
222A0000930
222A0000931

C B HE
Description Amt.Rdq.
BERMARAGARET SPIrEader ---smmmmmmes oo oo 1

{m/(+8f Eccentric
4k Screw (CTO

HESHHIZK Needle Bearing

SEAE Connecting

A CIEHIERC Ring

4k Screw (CTO
# Washer

903 M5-0.8%5) =mnmmmmemmmemmmeemmmemmmemmme e en e

ROd wmmmmmm e e e

p Y R i

N 0T 2

8 Washer
2 Nut (CT053
T Collar
4% Screw (CTO
BT Lever

0 )

823 M4.5-0.75%5.5) wnmmmemmmmemmmmemmme e

R Screw (CT0625 M6-1%16) =mmnmmmmmmmmm oot

il Shaft
SR Connecting
1% Screw (CTO
EEES Rod Pin
[l Crank Shaft
#E Washer ----

ROd wmm e e
244 ME-156) =mmmmmmmmmmm e oo

TEATER COllar =mmmmmmm s et

4k Screw (CTO
HEEE Spreader
4k Screw (CTO

923 M3.5-0.6%4.,5) ~mmmmm et e s
Arm
239 M4-0.7% 1 2) Ammmm et e el

TEATERRAL Collar ASIM =-mmmmmmmm oo m e oo e e
TEATERRAL Collar ASIM —-mmmmm o e o fo e o

HER Oil Wick ---
AR Lever -

(R D ERAL Collar ASIT ==mmm oo s oo oo e oo
(R ERAL Collat A ST m-mnmmmm oo mmmmd o e oo

= N = RO = DD e R e e BN b e e e b e e e RO



10. #5455 S BREI#EAE Looper Driving Mechanism

(©

=

=

=

=

=

N
|




10. #5 i s ER B RS Looper Driving Mechanism

ok
Ref. No.
1

CO =1 O\ W B o o

11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41

Vil

Parts Number
8SB24560404A
2210001002
SMMO04281407A
2210001004
8MNO05320500E
2210001006
2210001007
2200001025
8MA05320408A
2210001010
8MMO05321209A
2210001012
8MB75180505A
2210001014
2210001015
SMNO04280400A
2210001017
2210001018
2210001019
2100000403
2210001021
SMMO05321609A
2210001023
2210001024
8MN95300600A
2210001026
8MH95300400A
2210001028
2210001029
SMN06400600A
2210001031
2210001032
2210001033
2210001034
52211100561
8MB04280705K
5221NG00561
221A0001038
221A0001039
2100000223
2210001041

C<I

Description

BEHRR Screw (FL001) =mmmmmmmmm oo oo oo
B Connecting ROd =-mnmmmmmmm oo
H25% Screw (FT1003 Md-0.7%14) omvmmememmomemmememmememmmemmomem oo eemem oo

{70 B8 Eccentric

B Screw (CT0903 M5-0.8%5) -cemmemmremmcemmemmcermecemeamceemeamceamecmceas

REfA$S Lever Pin

[#Es Spacer

B Washer (CT1025)mmmmmmmmmmmmmmmm oo
HZIE NUE (CT1028 MS-0.8%4) ~mwmmmemmmmemmomemmmemmememmmemmememomemmemem e
BEEE AN Adjusting Lever ----m--mmsmmmmms e
BERR Screw (FT0524 ) <ommmmmmmm e

-F# Adjusting Guide Plate

H25% Screw (CTS0218 M2,5-0,45%5) wnemmememmmmemmememmmemommemmnem oo mem e
R IEAE AdJusting STUd —-mmmmmm s

EfrEE Collar ---

B84 Screw (CT0229 MA-0,754) <xmeemmeommeeimeemeomoeo diae e i

#i Shaft
BOAA Lever

B B Slide Block

FLEE Plug (SHOA03) «-nnemmeemmemmceammemceamsemne e tio e cmcemccm e

REfA$S Lever Pin

B2 5% Screw (RP101-11MS-0.5%16) --nnrasfafn womtineamremmeacneme s ccrecnea

Ef Rod

SEESG Connecting Pin

B854 Screw (FT1025 M 4.5-0.75%6) ---nsennmesimmeommemee e emceem e e

+ 58 0E Lever Link

B5% Scrow (FT1027 M4.5-0.75%3.8)mmseccwmnremmmmmemcremencrecme e

SEfE$0 Connecting Pin

BOAA Lever

BERE Screw (CT0244 MB=1%6) <-ncemxemmemseamcemmcamcemmcammeeam e mceamencea

IEHEARER Collar
#i Shaft

S Rocker Arm

B Washer
TAG#R$Y Looper

IZ4% Screw (FT1036 M40, 7#7) -xmsemmeommeeimeeoms e e e e s e

HiI 3581 %% Needle

Guide (NGFOOD1) -csmeemmeemsemeemsmameemecameemamccamcaa

TEAALBRAL Collar ASM, == mmmmmmmmmm e ool
HHAP AL Lever ASM,-mmmmmmmmmm e s oo oo
AR Washer (W3)-mmmmmmm s oo oo ool

FF Washer

e et i et e e e e e S R e e e e e e e e e i e e S S N B i N I S B e e e e R S I R O S B e



11 EAE B R A Feed Control Driving

4



11 SRS B P RS Feed Control Driving

ok
Ref. No.
1

CO =1 O\ W B o o

1
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
2
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45

Vil

Parts Number
2210001101
2210001102
SMMO06401210A
8MMO05320809A
2210001105
2210001106
2210001107
8MB03200606K
2210001109
8MNO05320500E
90SW050
2210001112
2100000223
2210001114
2210001115
2200001025
2210001117
2210001118
8MK05201808G
221A0001147
2210001121
2210001122
8MK05202108G
2210001124
2210001125
2210001126
2210001127
8MN04280400A
90SP0416
2210001130
900R070
2210001132
2210001133
8MB04280807K
2210001135
2210001136
SMEQ4281408A
2200001141
2200001147
8MBO06401108T
2200001142
221A0001142
221A0001143
221A0001144
221A0001145

C<I

Description

[ Shaft ----mcememm-

BhAA Lever

B A% Screw (FT1103 M6-1%12) -enmeemmseommenmmenmee e mem e
B 8% Screw (CT1145 M5-0.8%8) -ennmemmmsemseommemmeemeemcem e

SEEE IR VEE Differential Rocker
Zemha R w3 Slide Block
W BHAE AR Slide Block Cap

B A% Screw (CT1207 M3-0,5%6) xenmemmremmeeomemmemeamceameamceamecmceameencca

AR Collar -----

B2 Screw (CTO903 M5-0.8%5) -emmemrmmemmemmemssmesmemmemmomesmemnemnomcnemeees
5B 25 A Spring Washer (CTO631) ---mnnmmmmmmmmmms e

SEAE Link
4B Washer (W3)

S5 $H Connecting Pin
Z o Differential Lever

A Washer (CT1025) mm-mmmmmmmmm oo oo
FIRTH TN PE Feed DOg SEat =-mn-mmmmmmmmmmmmmm oo oo
Rl BRI Feed Dog SEat =-=s=nsmmmmmmsmmmmmmm oo oo oot oo

@54 Screw (FT11

R T

ZO R WSE A Differential Rocker ASm. =-m---fmmmmemeccmfimmmcm oo

% Bushing
S Rod

B2 4% Screw (FT1123 M5-0.5%21) =nnxemfemmmtmtemmsimee e

R Rod
B4 Bushing

CIEFIHUER CRing

TArER Collar

B A% Scrow (CT0229 MA-0,7%4) wtmmemmceemeemmeemcemeamcemeamceemeamecameancca

84 Spring Pin

[=] {558 % Spring -

OJF iR O Ring ~-
Z A Shaft
ZEE IR Tever

03230

B4 Screw (CTO215 MA-0.7#8) -memxemmremmeammemmcamcecemmemceamemceamemces

& HMZE Stud ----
72 E %50 K Regulator Plate

B2 % Scrow (CTTTAQ M4-0.7#14) <<ncemmeemeeimeem e

FEi%% Spacer (CT1141)
HEE Nut -------mmm-

T A B D S

1R EER Stopper (CT1142)
R0 T

A Lever Asm

EAFERAD Collar Asm. (F1109A) —mmmmmmmmm s
R HUE A Differential Lever Asm.(F1115A Yoo omommm oo
EATERAT Collar Asm. (F1127 A ) o m oo

e e e e > Nl e e S B S T e e e I R R R R e N B e e e e e i e e U e e e e S T S T S N B R e N0 I WS R



12. FT7000

4

St B e A ey BR B RENeedle Guide And Feed Dog Driving For Ft7000

$F B8 Distance Of Needles

g i
RefNo. Description 40 43 56 6.4
TR
30 Main  Feed  Dog 5221FD00564 5221FD00564 5221FD00564 5221FD00644
By
29 . Eliz ik 5221DF00563 5221DF00563 5221DF00563 5221DF00643
Diff  Feed  Dog
SRR RN
38 B AL 5221DG0021 5221DG0021 5221DG0021 5221DG0022

Feed Dog  Asm.




12. FT7000 B &} G325

ok
Ref. No.
1

CO =1 O\ W B o o

11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39

Vil

Parts Number
22100012011
8MB04280807K
2210001203
SMN06400600A
2210001205
2200001245
2210001207
2210001208
2210001209
90NB121510
2210001211
8MNO05320500E
2210001213
SME04280708A
2210001215
SMMO06401210A
2210001217
8MB03200605B
2210001219
90NB242810
2210001221
8MN04280500C
2210001223
8MB03200403F
2210001225
2210001226
2210001227
8MB05320805F

8MB85240807K
2210001232
2210001233
2210001234
2210001235
221A0001236
2210001237

8ME03200506A

C<I

Description

Ea g RENeedle Guide And Feed Dog Driving For FT7000

SRR R WL Feed Bar Guide ------mmmmmmmmmmmmmmm oo
e (G L L)
A R W)L Feed Bar Guide ------mmmmmmmmmemmmmmm oo
I (a1 (8
SEA S JHEE N Feed Adjusting Shafte--msmommm oo
WBE Slide Block (CT1245) mmmmmmmmm s

BE Guide

CBUFEDLHIER C RING - mrmmmm s oo

B Slide Block

E#HE 2K Needle Bearing
EH S0 Eccentric Pin Holder

B85 Screw (CT0903 MS-0.8%5)-mwmmrmemmemmmmmemmomommmemmomem e ememeemenee
BEEREE Eccentric PIn —-smmssmmm s oo oo
H25% Screw (CT0206 MA-0.7#5) =-wmwmmemmmmememmemmomememmemememem oo

HHAA Shaft

SEHA Screw (FT1103 M6-1#12) creemmrecmmeemmeeccmeecseee i et i

A ES Shaft Pin

B85 Screw (FT1218 M3-0,5%6) w--rmemmmmemmememmmemmememmosainemem oo mem oo
HEFE RO ER ECCONIIIC - mm e m oo

Ei$Thl7R Needle Bearing

R Rod

B2 5% Scrow (FT1222 MA-0.755) -ennreemdiiinscectie s eecceeecme e cmece e

B 08 Regulating Eccentric

B84 Screw (FT1224 MB3-0,8%8) <remseemmesbmnen feemmee e

HE Spring

BES P T Regulating Plate

BEE TR Regulating Gear ----msm--mesemio oo oo o oo
HZES Screw (FT1228 M5-0,8%8) -inemrmemememem oo mmemeeeememememomemomemeeee e
B2 FhKS Diff. Feed Dog (See Left Page) ---------mmmommmmmmmmcmcmccmcee e
F3RF S Main Feed Dog (See Left Page) ---------m-mmmmmmm ool
N ANk T
VEHERHE EE Rubber Case. -=--===-smmsmmmmmmmmmm oo
BT E GaSKEL ~-armmmmmmmmm oo e
TEENFHES RUBDEr ---nnommm oo e oo e

- Washer

AR AL CrankAsm, (F1215A Y-mmmmmmm e e e

BhizE Cover =---

EMEEA] Feed Dog Asm.(See Left Page) ---------mm-mmmmmmmmmm oo
R4 Serew (CTO341 MB3-0,5%4.5) oo

DO — — — — DD — RO = DD = RO b e e e e = DD DD e e e e e 0 D



13. FT4600/FT4700/FT6200/FT6500/FT7000 fH1g R MM
Lubrication System For FT4600/FT4700/ FT6200 / FT6500 / Ft7000

31
27
23
3 \%
- %ﬁy

5PN
23

3I—S

30%



13. FT4600/FT4700/FT6200/FT6500/FT7000 fH1g R MM
Lubrication System For FT4600/FT4700/FT6200 /FT6500/ FT7000

Fak RERSR

Ref. No. Parts Number

1 2210001301

2 8MC04280507D
3 22100013031

4 2210001304

5 2210001305

6 2210001306

7 2100000223

8 90SW050

9 8MA05320408A
10 2210001310

11 2210001311

12 8MC04281007D
13 2210001313

14 22000013111
15 8MB04281207K
16 2200001313

17 2100001521

18 2200001315

19 2200001318

20 66792

21 2220001331

22 2210001322

23 2100001536

24 66790

25 2220001325

26 66790

27 2200001327

28 2200001328

29 2100001535

30 2100001533

31 2100001534

32 2200001332

33 2200001341

34 8MN04280400A
35 2200001352

36 SMMO06401210A
37 2200001353

38 2200001344

39 2200001354

40 2200001355

41 2200001356

42 2200001357

43 2200001358

44 8MMO04283007B
45 SMMO04284007B
46 2200001346

47 SMA06400510A
48 2210001348

49 2200001316

50 2200001317

Ho T

Description Amt.Req.

FRIHAE Ol RECEIVET =mmmmmmmmmmm o mmomeoeeeoeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeees
B Screw (CTO122 M- T#5) cwcmemmemeemememeemcememeceemeem e emeemeememe e
FEIHIEZ I Lubricant Guiding BIock ---s-mmmmmmmmmmmm oo
MEJHIG NOZZIE =mmmmmmmmmm e m oo e
TEMHE Ol PIPE =mmmmmmrm s s e o
TFPAZIE Tndicator SUPPOTT === =m=mmmmmmm e oo
S Washer (W3) -om e e
TEAEEHE Spring Washer =----s-smmmmmmm oo
BZE NUL (CTL028 M5-0.8%4) woeemmememmememmemmemeememmemeemeemeemeeemeemememen
T Q1L TUBE mmmmmm e e o e e
FLEE PIUG —mmmm oo
BZ4% Screw (CTO130 MA-0.T#10) wmnvmmmmmemmemmememmemmemeemmememmemeemeemeeemen
TR IndICALOr =-mnmmmmmmm s s e
EFZE Ol Filter COVOr -mmmmmmmmmmmmm oo oo oo
B SCrew (CT0239 MA-0.7%12) wonememmemmememmommemmemmem it i
OFFAHER O RINg -o-mommmmmmmmm oo e el
B{E/= 7= 3 0 M
VR ZREETE O1l Filter JOINt =mmnmmmm e e s e
TR Felt —mmmmmmmmm s e
THAE Q1L TUDE mmmmmmmm e e e oo e
7D 0
TG Ol TUBE - mmmmmmmm e e o e e oot oo
HeE Latch Spring (SH1536) =mmmmmmmmmm oo e
THAE Q1L TUBE mmm e e e f e
ERIAIE One Way Valve ---s--mmemmmm e oo oo
THAE QI TUbE mmmmmm e e o
T BEE Ol Tube JOINE mmmn s s e
TS Ol TUDE === mmm e e e oo e
S BETE Ol Tube JOINt (SH1535) <wommmmemmemmemmememmemmemeemeemeeemeemeeemen
BEFE StUd —-mmmoir s e s e
T Seal —mmm i o e o
TS Q1] TUDE  --mmmmmm e e e oo oo
TEEE Worm Gear —-------mmmmmmmm e oo oo
B85 Screw (CT0229 MA-0.T#40) nwmmemmemmemmmmememmemeemeememmemeemeemeeeemen
ZEJE PUMD SEAL === mmmmmmmm s s oo oo
B A Srew (FTT103 MB-1%12) wceemmemeemmemmeameemmememeemeemmememeemmeemeenea
B2 PUmMD BOAY --mmmmmm oo
TS Ol TUDE =mmmmmm e e e e oo
AREELF Outside ROWOT =-mmmmmmmmmm s e oo
PIEE T Inside ROLOL =mmmmmmmmme e oo oo oo e e
RN ZE ROLOr CaSE =-mmmmmmmmmm e e oo oo
B SRATT - mmm e e e e oo e
BIZE COVET mmmm e s
B SCrew (CT1359 MA-0.7#30) womemmemmemmememmmmemeememmemeemmemem e memeemen
B 5% SCrew (CT1310 MA-0.7#40) womememmemmemmmmemmemeememmemmemeemem e cemeecen
MEJHIG NOZZIE =mmmmmmmmmm s s oo oo
BN (O 0T (T 2
BRI Separate =------mmmmmmmmme oo oo s
FUZE Filter Screen Clamp =--=--==m=mmmmmmmmme e oo e oo
SR Flter SCrem -=mnmmmmmmm s oo oo

e e e e i S T S B S e N T N T S N B e O S T e e e B SN P B e e ® e et e e e Y B e T e R e e e e e e e |



13. FT4600/FT4700/FT6200/FT6500/FT7000 fH1g R MM
Lubrication System Fsor FT4600/FT4700/FT6200 / FT6500/ Ft7000

o 3
31
~ % <) % 23
% ) 31%

29 30 SH 32
\23 29 \23
31— 31 /

30% 30— ¢




13. FT4600/FT4700/FT6200/FT6500/FT7000 fH1g R MM
Lubrication System For FT4600/FT4700/FT6200 /FT6500/ FT7000

FaR YIRHRSR A B HE
Ref. No. Parts Number Description Amt.Req.
51 2210001351 T ET O1] WiCK mmm s o 1
52 2210001352 Y T2 & 1
53 2210001353 T 0 L 1
54 2210001354 BHTHIEE COVET —m o s o 1
55 8MB03200506K HEEA Screw (CT0525 M3-0.5%5 ) mmmmm s d e 2
56 2200001366 YA O] ME SR o m st e e 1
57 2200001348 W LR O1l Tube Holder -=--mmmmmmmm s 1
58 2220001349 S Steel ball --nmmmmmmmm e e e e e e e e 1
59 2220001339 73 T 1
60 2220001340 THIBE Q11 TUBE JOINE == mmm e o e s e oo oo 1
61 85G24560300A AR Screw (FE00130 3/32"-56) = ommmm oo 1
62 221A0001362 SEHIRG 4 A Lubricant Guiding Block ASIm, =====m=mmcmcmmmcmmmcmmm e eeeee 1



14. 66707 #%2 Thread Stand For 66707

wy Eal

@)
&
@

R
R
RN

’”&M

%
7

<X
£95%:

XX,

5%

&2, “
S
'&l,o?

&

5
%
&

s
RIS
R
Ry
RIS
RIS
AN




14. 66707 ##22 Thread Stand For 66707

ok
Ref. No.
1

CO =1 O\ W B o o

11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31

Vil
Parts Number
667051
667052
667053
667054
667055
667056
667057
667058
667059
6670510
6670511
6670512
6670513
6670514
6670515
6670516
6670517
667061
6670519
6670520
6670521
6670522
6670523
6670524
6670525
6670526
6670527
6670528
6670529
6670530
6670531

C<I

Description Amt.Req.

FEME RO CUp =mmmmmmm e m o e o o oo
#F Upper Thread Stand Rod ==---==-=n=mmnmmms oo
FBETE JOINE wmmmmmm o s o s
NAE Lower Thread Stand Rod ==--==nmmmmm e
BB WASHET = mmmmmmmm o oo s
TR N UL == mm oo s o oo e s
FEBH Bracket -----mmmmm oo s
BERR SCIOW =mmmmmmm oo oo o s
TR N UL == oo o s
BERR SCIOW = oo e
T AT mo e o e
FEBH Bracket ----mmmm s
BARAR Thread Guide ------mmmmmmmmm s e
F28 Spool Set for SHEQOQS ==mnmmmmmmm e e e oo e
FRIEBH SPOOIL PN =mmm e e e e e e
TELHE Spool Retaining Fig -----mmsmmmmmmm oo oo
e e N B R
FREIE  Spool Set Bracket =----mmmmmmmmmmm e oo e
G EEBAFE Spring Washer «---mmmmmmmmmm oo
N
EARE Thread Guide ------mmmmmmmmsmm st
FREZEE Spool Set Bracket ---=m-mmmmmmmmmmm oo oo
AL CLAMD == e oo et oo oo
BEAR SCIOW =mmmmmm oo s oo e o o o s
G EE B Spring Washer ----mmmsemms e s
TR N UL =mmm e m e o s o oo s
FEHR SuppOrt ROd ---mmmmmmmmm s oo s
R SCIOW =mmmmmmm e oo o o o e
TR N UL =mem oo o oo s
RIZEFR WOOd SCIEW =mmmmm e mmm s s
AR Thread GUIAE —==m---msmmmmmm oo

e e e N S N N e e O 4 B R B O o B R e e R N B e e =



15 ZE#H [ Table Components

o
s
rL



15 ZE#H [ Table Components

ok
Ref. No.
1

CO =1 O\ W B o o

11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18

Vil

Parts Number
2200001501
8MB06404609S
66945
8SAT9180613A
2210001505
66812-2
2210001507
SMB06401012M
8SC79189627B
2200001510
2200001511
66812-1
2200001504
90SW050
SMA06400612A
8MB06406507B
2210001608
SMAO08500613A

C<I

Description
Feis 2% Belt Cover

B2 Screw (CT1502 M6-1%46) --wmwmemmmmemememmmmememmomemmememmomooememoneee
TR Rubber Cushion -----mnmmmmm e

IZiE Nut (CT1514
FEER Spacer -------

EPIFUEAR Table

5/16"~18%6) =mmmemmmmmmemmmmmeemmmmmee e mnneenmn e ne

FLHEARAR Supporting BOard —------mmmmmmmmsm s

45 Bolt (FT1508

ME-1#10) ==memmmmmmmmmm e oo e oo oo

SEFZHE Bolt (FT1509 5/16"-18%96) ~-nnrmmmrmmmmmmmmmmemmemmemcmemceenee

) Washer ------

FBER Rubber Washer -----mmemmm oo

HHE Table ---------
& Washer ------

FHEE B Spring Wahsher -----momemmmmmm oo
HZIE Nut (SHO242 MB-156) -wnmememmmemmmmemmomemmmmemmomem e mem e i meee oo
HZHE BOIt (CT1507 MB-1¥65) wmvmmrmemmmemmememmomemmememoon o2t com oo

1% Bolt

B NUt (RPO208 M8-1.25) -xnmemmemmeememmceemceneamsemmmticcme s

—
o -

s = 0

[\ —
Rl i e Sl sl SO

—
o -



16. T H ST 4 Accesseries




16. T H S ffi4 Accesseries

ok
Ref. No.
1

CO =1 O\ W B o o

11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35

Vil

Parts Number
66700

66695

66840
2100001521
66720

66846

66721

66722

66715

66636

66637

66612

66613

66690
66725-11-5
66665

66666

66639

66667
2200001620
2200001621
2200001622
8MC06401008E
8SB36400810E
8SA36400406A
8MB03200405A
2200000228
66857

66858

66451

66831
220A0001632
66200

FT6301-1G-06-10

FT6201-8-06-10

C BiiHE
Description Amt.Req.
BERR AL Pedel ComPlete ---mmmmmmmmmmmmmm e oo 1
PREEAL Chain Set --e-mmmmmm e oo
FEFRHE S Threading Bar =----e-semmmmms oo oo el

g2 Oil Filter

3} Oil Funnel

FHEEEE Mechine COVer =-=mnsmmmmmmmmmmm oo oo oo

R Oiler
1% Silicon Oil

M Oil Container

NI Spanner 3MM --me e e e
NI Spanner 4MM --memeee e s e

MefEIE Wrench 10MM

BHLIICTT Wrench 7/8MM  ---mnmmmmmme oo oo

T Tweezer --

ST Retainer Needle ----mosommmmmommm ool

E#F Screw Driver (Large)
P+ Screw Driver (Medium)

N F Spanner 1.5MM m-mmmemmm e e e e e s

/NEEF Screw Driver (Small)

P H S Safety
i HFHAL Safety

2% H % Safety Plate
Screw (CTO832 M6-1%9.5) mmmmmmm e oo e e e e e
Screw (CT1624 9/64"-A40%7 7Y wtemnmmbnmmtemmmeemmee e e e emmmeeccnee

IRk
IRk

Plate SUpport =------mmmmmm o et e
Plate Holder =--==-m=mmmmmm o mm oo e

BZE Nut (CT1625 9/64"-40%4) -semmmemime ot

IRk

SCEEW (FTOS48 M3-0.5%4) -wtemenem o ememememamcmeeeemeeeemeeemememememece
#[E Washer ---

AR Fabric Guide (L) dha-- e oo oo oo
5 EHE Fabric Guide (R) ---as e odnmmmmms oo

HE#K Paster ------

T HLE Tools By - - - -o- oo oo
FEH PR Safety Plate ASim --oo--ssoomemmm oo oo
PREEE  GUATAULEE - -4 o mmmmmm oo oo oo

SR Parts List

AHEREHE Instruction Manual----------mmsmmmmmmmmmsm oo

o b b e e e R e RO b b b b e e b e b b b b b e e e e e e



TSOODNITES | ISSOODNIZES | TSSOTIIEES | OSSOSO | TSOONE e A0S | AT | Y
o4 OSOONIZES | IS00ONITES | ISS0TITES | O%00IS0EES | ISONOE e T e ASAA0TS | Hso0dless | 9%
SYOSTIADL | TSSOOONIZZS | ISOOONICES | J9SOTIIEES | O%OUISOES | OSHOONOES e AAGES | O80T | S8
TSHONITES | ISOONIZES | 19T | OKO00TSOES | OOROOONOTES e AO00A0CTS | 00R00AIZCES | 07 | OO0LL
I foEy fose gL T B B FITEZEs ] T ww \ S
J[peaN 3pInG 3[paaN 3pInG 3[paaN Tadoo] JamoT Tadoo] Jaddp) dumo eppeay dop peey 3op pogy ey TIS? J00J Jossai apeyd oy, 3\
e \#
y e
=
W
Seq W
H I 10-000L1d
HOO 0:0-000L1d
DOONIZES | I9S000NIES | 19S00TTIES | O9SO0ISOEES | SO0ONES e P RS | TSNS | 99
i DOONITES | DOSO0ONICES | 19SOOTTIEES | 9S00SS | TSS00ONOE s — T ] WA | s |9
SYSTIAN | TSSOOONIZES | TSSOOONIZES | I9SOOTTIEES | OSWISNES | OSOONE ] SO | el |8
14000d1EEs :
TOSHONITES | I9SOONTTES | 9SOOTTIEES | O9SDOTISOCES | OOPOOONOTTS | MO | 000dITs | 0% | 0L
15 fosey fased | T 0 By s i M W\ SR
JpaeN 3ping 3[paaN 3ping g[paaN Tadoo] Jamo Tadoo] Jaddp) dure] eppaay 30p pea] I dop pecjurepy WIS? 100] Jassal apeyd oy, H\ =
8N\
Y S
QW\ \%f%/
> | WH
Seq W

LSTT SLAVd HDNVD 000L1d

IO -0-000L1A
NI 0-0-000LLA



uddlTes

DOONICES | IIONITES | S0TIEES | OIS0 | TONONTS e ] OO | 090l | 1Y
T4 DYOOONIZES | IS00ONIZES | ISS00TIIEES | OSO0TISOTES | TSSUONUEES | e PSUBAOES | OSOITEE | 9
SYOBUIAN | TOSOONITES | ISOONIZES | INOOTINGS | OOS00ISOEES | OBOONOSS e ] SO0 | 800 | 8
OSHONTZES | IOSOONITES | I9STIES | OSO00TSOCES | OOO0ONOTES e DO e AT | OPODAITEES | 07 | 000
I jea% Jesdd S | ST B B FIEZEs e e W\ SEpojg
apeaN apma aypeay opma 3peeN 10d00] 1Mo 1odoo] 1oddy) dumep a[pea) 50p pes) 1T Goppeayuyy | WSPI00] BSSa aeld o], HE\ T
e\
%
== W |
SHeq WP
TOOO0000LL
1000 0-0000L L
4 DSOOONITES | T9S0ONITES | IS00TIES | OSOTSUEES | TOO0ONOTES e O e HO0EA0CTS | 99ALOTES |9
SVOSTIAN | co%ONIZES | I9G00NIZES | ISS00THEZS | O9S00TSOEES | TOSO0ONIEES (OB L OSOMAOEES | SSO0AIOTES | 9 | 00LL
e 55 Jegd A | T B T 5 e wu\ SR
®%®®Z %Sm ®%®®Z %Bw ®%®®Z Smoo_ JOMOT M@Qoo_ M@QQD QEEQ ®%®®Z mow pee] 1T mow @@& | se 8& Jossald BEQ JONy], o i
EEAAR
y
e2— %%vy -
SHeq WP
M OO 0000LL1
MO0 0-0-000LL

LSTT SLAVd HDNVD 000L1d



4 OSOONITES | SO0ONIZES | S0TIIEES | OS0SIES | ISOONS T ] VOIS | ool |9
SYORCIADL | fos00ONTZss | I9SOOONTZZS | TOSOOTTIZZS | 09SO0TSIZES | I9S00ONOTES ot e (WRLAAITES | SIS | 9S
15 fotey fasedd g | LT B B | B ] e W\ SRR
3PN apma eppasy 3pma a[paay 1adoo] 12m07 Tadooy eddp) o ppeeN dop peey 30p paey Uy ISR 1007 Jassald aed yeomy, H\ =
4 N/
#
' b
Snd Urey
qL/IN 7 20-0-000L14
QIO OL AVIN-NOLLIOx
Q00DaITs '
4 TS00ONIZES | T9SO0DNIZES | 9S00TTIES 09500TST2S | T79000NORES T i PHLATS | AT | v
SYORCIADL | TOSOONITZS | T9S00ONIZZS | I9S0TTIEES 09S00ISTCTS | 19S000NORES . A0S | 9S00 | 98 | 000Lld
15 Yoty fotl g AT B TIE T T ] Blg N\ SR
3PN 3PN 3[paaN 3PN 3[paaN 1do0] JamoT Tadoo] Jeddn o gpeeN dop peer Jiq dop peeyumey ise 100] Jassald aperd jeony, = 7
a\1&
0 . - 4 5 ¥
S — m 2
\ S| wn
S > S TR

LSTT SLAVd HDNVD 000L1d

00D/ IN [0 -0-000L LA




E0000ITs .
IT# SVDBCIAN | OV9ZOONITTS Oy9C0TIITES IV9C0TIICES OP9Z0ONITTS I IR 0y9204d1CCS 0y920d.LICES 79
& R GO (L8R e LA Bllyect e e W\ RPN
3PN apIng gpaaN (1197) Jadoo] JeoT | (WBNY)Jedoo] JomoT | dURI PN dop paay g 30p pea] Uy ISB 1007 Jassald arerd Teomy . Hi O\ fir
e\ 1
\A- HENT\ 5
20
< gt
= S U
INF9C-0-C00LLA
WD .
T4 (9S00DNITES 19S00DNTTTS 19S00TTITS 09500°ISTTs 19500ON0TES T o 079 dL4dI 708 TP00LOTES 79
SYORTIAIL | 296000NIZS | I9SOOONTZS | I9S00TTIZES | O9SO0TSICES | I9SOONOTES e e SCAlAdITs | Asodless | 9%
& 15 okl gL ST e LA S e g W\ SEPON
3PN apma e[paay 3pma 3paaN 1200] 10T Tadooy )eddn duurepd eppasn dop peey 30p, pecy urey ISe 1007 Jassa1 aperd Jeomy, H\
Z \ o \JE
| il f @ [M*\\#
® oz
== £ i\ % -
= g

LSTT SLAVd HDNVD 000L1d

C00E.L/IN (17 20-0-000LLA




11§ SYOSTIAN | TPHTOONITCS EP9U0TIITES COTIITES | TWTIITES [P9C0ONTTES TR go%gmggaﬁm [AHUAdITCS IP900dLITES 79
& & PR | (DR | (EDERERL B Bty e Byt ] e g\ PO
3PN 3pma J[paaN (o) Jodoo] JomoT | (wrupagy) Jedooy oo | (WEry) odoop om0 | dumed appaeN dop poay I dop paaj uregy Se 100] Jassal] aperd jeom, =
17\
te ™
A e\
B> Wi
i Sed U
NF9e-T-C00L LA
E000DITLS .
IT# SVDSCIAN | 0¥9T0ONITTS 0r9C0TIIEeS IP9T0TIITTS OF9C0ONTTTS S TS 079004d1CS CY900dLITCS 79
& 1R OGRS | (DERE =1 B BNECE ] e g\ PO
apaeN 3pInG A[peaN () Todooy JewoT | (WEry) Jodoo] JamoT durpo ajpeaN dop paaj I 30p pae] Uy WS2 J00] Jassald apyd eony, =
GAN
\- q Y #
gl k
<qP g
M SN
° > % SWeq U
8000L/NP9C-0-C00L1d

LSTT SLAVd HDNVD 000L1d



TO00OETTS _
T7900ONDTES TS - m _ TS [P9E04deTes [P9E0dLLTeS 79
" 19SO0ONDZES TS - k _ TS 19E04deTes 19SE0dLLTeS 9§
CONTIAN T9S00DNTEES T9S00ONITTS 19S00TIITES 09S00'ISTZTS (8RO00ONDTTS OIS - m - TS [87E04deTes [87E0dLLTeS 87
D0ROOONOCCS OIS go%_ - TS 107E0ddeees 10vE0dLeTes 0y
(. .
OTESTONTTTS OIS TS [CEE04dTTs [CEE0dLETeS 4%
& Hoheg Rl s SN T e LA Byt ] g o S[EPOIY
3PN apma e[pasn 3pIng 3[paaN 100} Jamo] Tadoo] Jedd() e eppeay dop peer dop paey Uy ISe 100] Jassald aperd jeon, i
&
™
e e
g
Syeq Uiy
WICICT-1-€00L14
W0 01-€00L1d
T000DTETZS .
TA00ONDEES AT - mwa m%mgama [80AdCCTS [79E0dLTCTS 79
10005€T .
. 19S00ONDTES NS - mwa m%mgaﬁm 19SE04dTTT8 19SE0d12CTs 9§
0 .
SYORTIAN (9S00DNITES 19S00DNTTCS 19S00TTITES 09S00TSTECS 08FO0NOTCS oA . mwa m%mgaﬁm 187604dCCTS 187E0dLTCTS 87
100090€TC .
00rO0INOTTS T - mwa m%mgams 107E04dT0T8 10ve0d1eees 0y
0 .
OTESTONITES SRS NS 10E804deeTs [EE0dLTCTS 4%
& 15 1ol e S RN AT =g By Byt ] g gr \  FPON
J[paaN 3pIna a[paaN apina paoN Todoo] omoT] Tadoo] 1eddp) durp2 dpaaN dop peay Inq 30p paey urzpy 82 00] Jo8Sarg ayerd eonyy, =
&
5 i e\ \ #
g
Sped U

LSTT SLAVd HDNVD 000L1d

IO -0-€00L1A
WO 0-0-¢00LLA



14 DOOONITES | IS00ONITES | IS00TIIEES | O9SUTSEES | TR0OONOE e 0RHATES | 0L | 1Y
SVORCLAIL 1 f95000NIZZS | J9SOODNTZES | I9SO0TTIEES | OSOUISTZES | T9S00NOES e 0SEATTTS | E9SE0dLITES | 9
I = EZa EHEL | WS 2 HEiE | EhEe i EE o\ TR
3PN 3pma 3[paaN 3pma a[paay 12000] 1207 Tadooy Jadd) durepo eppaay dop peey dop peey urey Se 100] Jassald aperd jeomy, it
15
) i n pa\ |
%
= o i
= AN\ W
NVARUN
60001/ N OC-0-€00L L
it DOONITES | IOS0ONITES | ISO0TINES | OOSO0SITES | TOO0ONITES | T T AT | OOR0ALITES | 19
SYORTIAN | TOS00ONITZS | I9SOOONIZZS | ISOOTINZS | O9SOOTSTEES | I9SOONOTES e OSEAITES | TOSE0dLITES | 9
I 5% fes mEd | T 2 BhEE | EEE i e g\ SR
3PN 3pma 3[pasN apma a[pasy 1200] 10T Tadooy Jeddn durepo eppasn doppeey 30p peay ey ISe J00] Jassal aperd eom, i
. 15
\«- \ !
@ .
&= %Mo ﬁn W
= 2\ e
VAR

LSTT SLAVd HDNVD 000L1d

€000/ N 1] -0-¢00L L4



JHAIO OL LAVIN-NOLLOx

I SYDRTIALL | 0SSOTONITCS 8801 TTIECS r9eoTIICes [7900TTITES (9S0IISTEES OSB0TONITES RS goo%zwwga%m 088014d17T¢ I8%014L1TCS | §8
+ 158 EDEp | (R | (BOEREY | GREST &1 g eSS i A2 Wi\ SRy
JPaN apma appaaN (37) Jodoo] JoOT | (canupajy) Jedool o | (ung)aedo0] 1a0T Jadloq] zdd) (e appasN soppaar I 80p paay gy IS8 J00] 5593 apd on], B\ @
18\ =g
S e
0
L
: Sed U
COOTA/NSBE-0-0T0LLA
[T SYORIAN | OSSOIONTZZS | OSSOITTICZS | OWOTIIGES | TQOTIIZES | O9SOTISIZES | OSSOINIES g o g OSS0LAICES | O8801ALIES | 68
1% 158 EDERE L | (OB | (9OERE N | GBI &1 i Bzt 7R g W\ - SEPON
3PN aping apaaN (Jr7) Jodoo] 180T | (tnpal) Jelo0] 10T | (WBRY) Jaclod] Jeo Jadlo0] 1addf) (e ajpasy 80p L IT 40p paar uepy IS8 1007 Ja85a1 apyd eon], = fil
. A 1% %
5 e
Y L
Sed U
INB8E-0-0TOLLA

LSTT SLAVd HDNVD 000L1d




TSO0ONITZS | T9SOOONIZZS | TOSOOTIIZES | 09SO0TISIZES | TH90ONOIS T RS NS | EREIAITTES | 79
Le0oaizes .
14 TOSO0DNIZES | T9SOOONTZZS | ISSOOTTICES | 09S0UTISIZES | I9SOOONOCES e AMTS | E9sEldITEs |9
SYOSUIAN | TOSOOONTZZS | 9SOODNITZS | ISOOTHITES | OBSOUTSICES | O8rO0DNORIS e AT | ESEdITE | 8
TOSO00DNIZES | T9SOOONTCZS | ISOTTICZS | 09S0UTISIZES | OOYOOONOCES e 0TS | EEdITTEs | O
£ e TERIE e | T i ELEE | B 5 T AN
3PN apma a[pasy 3pma gpeay 1d00] 1207 Tadoop Jeddp) ey eppaay doppeay i 30p pae] utey ISR 1007 Jassa1 aperd om, it
1
N\ #
,N,Nk e
W
Sueq W
WO 0e10LL
OSOOONITES | IOSWOONITES | TSSO0TIIZES | OOSOVISTEES | HOO0ONOTES e r— OOTIAITES | G0IES | 19
£A000d1zes .
14 DSOONITES | ISWONITES | ISSOTIIEES | OSSO0ISIES | ISSOONOTES | | OIS | ASIRE | 98
SYORIAN | DSOONIZS | OSOONIZS | SWTIEES | O%00ISIES | OSHONDE e o ] OIS | s | 8
SOOONTZES | OSOOONTZZS | TOSOTTIEES | OK0TSIES | 00R0ONOTES e | OIS | 0004 | 07
i 57 ERI L | mET 2 EhEE | L i T g\ S
3PN 3pIng 3[paaN AU S[paaN Tadoo] JaoT Tadoo] Jeddp) dumpo eppeay oppaer g 50p paey Uzl ISe 100] Jassald 3perd Jeony, filt
1
. #
WM& W
o> |
s WP
OO0 TT0LLL
WO 00-TT0LLA

LSTT SLAVd HDNVD 000L1d



OSOONITES | S00ONTZES | IS | OKOISIEES | ISONOES e e PO | TOEIATES |9
TS _
T4 {9S00DNITES 19SD0DNITTS 19S00TTITES 09500°ISTTTS 1900ONGEES T - m_v ﬁ m%o@& 795004d0TCS T95E1dLTTTs 9%
oa :
SYDSTIAN {9S00DNITES 19S00DNTCCS I9S00TTITES 09S00TSTECS O8R00DNOTS TS - m_é m%o@& P87004d0TCS (876 1dLLTCS 8
o0 _
{9S00DNITES 19SD0DNITTS 19S00TTITES 09S00TSTECS 00RO0ONOTTS SIS RS POR04d0TTS 0rEldLTTTs 07
& 1R il & SN s ol e By Bllyect (el g g\ PN
3PN apma e[paaN 3pma 3[pasN 1ado0] 1m0 Tadooy eddp) durepo eppasn dop peey dop peey uregy ISR 1007 Jossal aed yeomy, i
&
> ) . ™
mwk \M« e
~ | i
Syed Uy
WOOO-¢elold
GL00DAIELS .
(9S00DNITES 19S00DNTCCS 19S00TTITES 09S00TSTECS [A00ONOTES T %ﬁmmg@r mﬁgaﬁm FrR0AdOTES 9L 1dLITTs 79
i .
114 {9S00DNITES 19S000NTCCS 19S00TTITES 09S00TSTEeS 19S000NOTES ol ﬁaﬁmmg@_ m@mg@& P9S004d0TCS §9SE1dLTTTS 9§
W .
SYDSTIAN T9SO0DNTTTS 19S00DONTTTS 19S00TTIeEs 09S00TSTEES 08F00ONOTTS T | AT PRAI0AdOTES P87L1dLITTS 87
{9S0DNITES 19SD0DNTTES 19S00TTITS 09S00TSTEES 00FO0INOTTS IR & RIS POR0AAOTES P07E1dLTTES 0y
& Hoheg &l L T e By L SAES e g A
a[poa apIng Jpae apma apag 10000] 140 Jodooy 1add durepd 9pae 30D par 1 30D paay e 1052 100] Jassal, a)erd jeor i
PN pina S[peeN PG S[peeN [ 340 [ 100 2 3fpeeN PPy §id PPRFUE J 185 [cJeor 1
) s %
e Q) |
g
SHE U

LSTT SLAVd HDNVD 000L1d

OO -T-CT0LL



DSOONITES | ISONITES | IS0TINES | ORI | TN e e e POAAITTS | TEELIES | 99
L00DA1Es :
14 DOOONITES | IS00ONIZES | S0TIIEES | OOISIEES | TSNS e T ASUAITES | I9S6RALITTS | 9%
SYOSTIAD | SOOONITZS | ISOOONICES | SOTIEES | OXOUSIEES | OS0ONOES e O RIS | IS | 8%
TSOOONIZES | 9SOONIZES | TOSOOTHRES | OSO0ISITES | OOROOONOTES e AT | TOREALIEES | 0
7 =7 fe5dH sl | T [ HOEIE | B T T AN
apeoN apimg poay 3pIng 2paaN Todoop 300 Todoo] Jaddp) dupo apaoN dop poa I 3o pagy urzgy SE J00] Jassald apeyd jeony iz
1
I \ N\ \ #
o _ \\.@ &. i
SUBq U
NOOO06¢0L1
LA000d1ees :
[ SYORTIAN | TOSOOONIZZS | TOSO0ONITZS | I9SOOTIICCS 007000NORZS - SIS | 0SS | T
# fa5 fasH s | T B EgE | YR 5 Hig g\ TN
JpaaN 3pma 3[paaN apma g[peay Tadoo] JamoT Tadoo] Jeddn dure]o efpasy dop peer 11 Joppeey urzgy ISe J00] Jossal] aperd weom, i
e
E
= NS
W
g
INCEC0-0-STOLLA

LSTT SLAVd HDNVD 000L1d




WSOOONIZES | IOSOONIZZS | I9SOOTTIZS | OSSOUISIZES | TH00ONOCES e OIS | TELITS | 19
i SOOONITES | I9SOGONTZZS | I9SOTTIEES | O9SOOTSIZES | I9500ONGCCS e D B S
1005 1ees .
SYOSUIAN | SOOONIZZS | I9SOOONIZZS | WSSOOTIICES | 09SOUISIZES | OSZOOONOCTS - APGUITES | TSREALITS | 8%
WSO0ONIZES | I9SOODNIZES o foIOSOOTTICZS | O9SOUTSICS | OOYOOONOCCS Tyt s — AT | I0RELITS | 0%
I = IFZa L | mesT 2 ELEE | B i i AN
PN 3PN 3[paaN 3pInG 3[paeN 1adoo] JauoT Tadoo] Jedd() dure]o eppasn dop peey dop peey urey SR 100] Jossald aperd jeony, i
1
#
) \.@. &. \/M/( P
U
WNOOO-C6C0LLd
QIO OL AAVIN-NOLLIOx
s OSOONITES | ISIONITES | I9STIIEES | ORI | TN e T ] VOIS | oA | 79
SYORTLAN | TOSOOONIZZS | IOSOONICZS | ISOTHIZES | OSO0TSIEES | 9SOOONOTES s o | SO | s0dss |96
15 foteg, fase g | e B EhgE | ELECE i R o\ SO
3PN apng ejpasy apng ejpasy 1adoo] J20T Tadoo] Jedd() o gppeeN dop peer Jiq dop peey Uy 0IS® 100] Jassalq ape]d ooy, filt
1
Y, , : AN
|
Syd Urey

LSTT SLAVd HDNVD 000L1d

NI T-680L1A




JHAIO OL AVIN-NOLLd O

DOOONICES | TOSNICES | ISOTIES | OS0SIES | OR0ONOTES e ORO9AdIZS | O9mdLIES | ¥
0 DOPONIZES | OSOONITES | SWTIES | OKWSIES | OOONIE | 00909AITZS | 00909ALITES | 09
e100odIzee '
SYORTIAN | I9SO9ONTZZS | I9SOOONTZZS | ISOOTIIZCS | O9SOOTSICLS | O%SO90NICCS A 09S094d1ZEs | O9s9alIzEs | 9
OSO9ONICZS | T9SO0ONIZCS | TSROOTTICES | O9SOUISICES | OZSO9DNIZES LN H— 00S098dIeEs | oesoodlizes | TS
1 fo5e7, feadE TR | ST B CIETE T i T AN
J[paaN 3pma 3[paaN 3pma 3[paaN 1adoo] 12107 Tadooy Jaddp) durepo eppaay dop peey dop peey ey ISR 1007 JasSa1 aped yeomy, il
U\
E
. | it
ez B
Zwv J e
T g W
N JO#70-090LLI
C100DATELs :
4 OSOONITES | ISS0DNITES | IS00TIEES | OKO0SITES | TRNONE e ORI | UoALTS | 9
SYORCLAIL | tos000NIZZs | 9SOOONIZES | ISOTIEES | OK00TSIEES | I9S00ONOES g T i ASOAAITTS | TOSGEALITES | 9%
15 fosey fatle R | o B I T 5 g PO
3PN 3png g[paaN 3pIna a[paaN 1odo0] 1om0] Tadoo] 10ddp) durzpo g[paaN dop poay Il doppey urely S2 007 JoS5arg apeyd geomy], i
il
1
] | "
W& \\LE ’ e k
s\ Swrq W

LSTT SLAVd HDNVD 000L1d

§000L/ W [T -076E0LLA




JHAIO OL IAVIN-NOLLAOx

OSOONIZES | 19S00ONITES | I9SOOTIIEES | OSOTISITES | OM00ONOCES | T 0098d1TS | 0909dLITES | 79
0 IOOPONIZES | I9SO0ONIZES | I9SOOTIIZES | OS00TSITES | OOOOONITES e O O0909AITES | 00909ALITES | 09
E100DAITTS '
SYOSITAL OSOONITZS | TOSO0ONIZZS | T9SOOTTIZZS | OSSOUISIZES | O9SOSONICIES e 09SO9AAITES | 9509ALITES | 9%
1009d1E '
OSOONITES | TOSOOONITES | W9SOOTIIZCS | O9SOUISIZCS | OCSOBONIZES | per — OUSO9BAITES | TSO9ALITEs | TS
I I fogd g | meET [ HLEIE | B 5 i g\ S
JpaaN 3pma 3[paaN apma g[peay Tadoo] JamoT Tadoo] Jedd() e epaay dop peey I doppeejumpy | WSe 100 Jossald aperd om], il
¢
— e
= % 4
\ W
=
g
C00RY/ IN 1 7-0-090LLA
YATIO OL BIV-NOLLIOx
£1000d17e¢ .
" SOOONITES | T9S00DNIZZS | I9SOOTTICES | BSOUISIZZS | OPOOOONORES e O9AITES | ORALIES | 7Y
. 100Dd1EE '
5L 9SO9ONIZES | T9S00DNIZZS | OSOOTTICES | (BSOUISIZZS | COS0SDNIZES T L mmmm] | WP | eI |09
Nw%%u OSOONITES | TOS00DNITZS | OSOOTTIZES | (BSOUISIZZS | (9SOSDNIZES . e P i
DSOOONITES | T9S00DNITZS | I9SOOTTICES | 9SOUISIZES | OCSOSONIZES s T | WIS | 0SS | TS
I 55 fa | R | GMET B EyEE | EE 5 g B\ SEN
JpaaN apma apaay apma ajpaay 1adoo] JasoT Tadoo] Jedd() durzp) eppean dop peey dop peey rey ISR 100] Jassald aprd won,
15\ e
) £\ \#
&z~ %
W
g
N0 ¥ 1-090L1

LSTT SLAVd HDNVD 000L1d




HAAHO OL HYVIN-NOLLdOx

e TSOONICZS | TOSO0DNIZZS | L I9SO0TTIZES | O%SOOTSTZES | TRO000NOCES T ] T | ol | 7Y
SYORUIAN | TOSOOONITZS | 19S00DNICTS | I9S00TTIZES | O9S00TSTZES | 198000NOCES T ] SSS| sdIonss | 9%
7 5% fe5dH FREL | T [ HOEIE | B T i AN
3PN Jpina appasy 3pma J[paaN 13d00] 1oM0'] Todoo] oddp) durzpo g[paaN dop pear I dop peay urzgy T2 1007 128821 aepd eony], -
& (£
= 2 5\ \ P
> |
Sweg W\
NOOOT-690LLd
OSWONITES | TSO0ONITZS | ISOTTICZS | O%OUISIZZS | TRONONORIS T | A | OIS | 19
4 WSIOONITES | IS00ONICZS | ISSO0TIIZES | O9SUTSIZZS | T9S0ONORZS T | P 19SS |9
SYORCIAN | COS0ONIZZS | IOSO0NIZZS | ISSOOTTIZZS | O9SOOTSTZZS | O8KO0DNORCS e I L I
WSIOONITES | IS00ONICZS | TSSO0TIIZES | O9SOUTSTZZS | O0ROODNORTS - —— O T T
7 5% e L | GMET [ HOEE | CEEE T i g\ P
J[paaN 3pInG q[paaN 3ping appaey Tadoo] 1amo] Tadoo] 1eddp) durep) g[paa 30p peay Jop peey urejy 82 100] JaSsalq aped jeouy], .
& (£
) e\ \#
W
SHed U

LSTT SLAVd HDNVD 000L1d

INOIOCT-0-690LL4




10005087z

4 TSIOONITES | T9S00ONIZZS | J9SO0TIICZS | O9SOUISIZZS | TH9UIONOES T pmm—] O | e | 19
SYORCIAL | 795000NIZZS | T9SO0ONIZZS.. | I9SONTTIZES | O9500TSTECS | T9S000NORES L ——— T T
I = fagdH L | EET B CIEZRN N TEes ] T g\ R
3PN Jpina appasy 3pma J[paaN 13d00] om0 Todoo] ddp) durzpo g[paaN dop pear I dop peay urzgy TS2 1007 128501 ayerd Jeany], -
& (£
o) 5\ \ ¥
W
SUpd VRN
6000l NJOIO-07690L14
10005sezs .
TSOOONIZZS | ISO0DNITZS | OSOTIICZS | OSSUTISIZES | THOMIONOS T T ] AT | s | 99
I TSOOONIZES | T9SOOONIZZS | I9SOOTIIZES | O9SOUISIZES | T9SO0DNOCCS T | ]| OIS | 1A |9
SYOSTIAN | TOSOOONTZS | ISS0OONITZS | 9SOOTIIZCS | OSSOUISIZES | OSHOOONOCCS g e L L (O I
TSIONIZZS | TSO0DNITZS | OSOTIICES | OSSOUTISIZES | OORODNOES I — T T
I = fagdH | R B CIEZTN e Ies 7 T g\ PO
3PN apma e[pasy 3pIng 3[paaN 1adoo] Jam0T Tadoo] Jedd() dure] eppaay dop peey Jop paey Uy ISe 100] Jassald aped yeomy, .
& (£
= g\ \#
W
SIpd U

LSTT SLAVd HDNVD 000L1d

INOIOC-T690L14




uk WSOONIZZS | TOSOOONTZZS | ISSO0TTIZES | O9SOOISTZZS | TAOO0ONOCES e e L e IR
SYORCIAIL | og000NIZZS | I9900DNICZS | ISO00TOTES | O9S00TSTZS | I9SQ0ONORES T T | ST | sdITs | 9
I Ja8, fesd | T B L2 T s 5 T4 g\ SR
3o 3pma J[paaN Jpina appasy 1od00] 10407 Todoo] 10ddp) o dpaaN dop poay I 30p paoy Uy S2 007 JoS5arg apeyd eomyy, p o
s mm. @. 5 o\ \#
<> @Wﬁ& ’ % - P
= x> ~ |
g WY
HOOO0-007LLd
HOOE00-00¢LLA

LSTT SLAVd HDNVD 000L1d








